CITY PLANNING COMMISSION DISPOSITION SHEET

SPECIAL MEETING:
MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2012
1:00 P.M. SPECTOR HALL
22 PEADE STREET, NEW YORK 10007

Yvette V. Gruel, Calendar Officer 22 Reade Street, Room 2E New York, New York 10007-1216

	.M. SPECTOR H <i>i</i> ade street, ne		K 10007							(212	720-	3370	TOIK	1000	7-1210	,			
CAL CD NO. ULURP NO. NO.						PROJECT NAME								C.P.C. ACTION					
1	N 120043 ZCM	120043 ZCM 7 JEWISH HOME LIFECARE											Favorable Report Adopted						
COMMIS	SSION ATTENDANC)	COMM In Fav						- AB	Recu	ıse - R	ł							
		С	alendar Numb	ers:	1														
Amanda M. Burden, FAICP, Chair					Υ														
Kenneth J. Knuckles, Esq., Vice Chairman					-														
Angela M. Battaglia					Υ														
Rayann Besser					Υ														
Irwin G. Cantor, P.E.					Υ														
Alfred C. Cerulio, III					Υ														
Betty Y. Chen A																			
Maria M. Del Toro					Υ														
Richard W. Eaddy Anna Hayes Levin					Υ														
Orlando Marin					AB														
Shirley A. McRae, Commissioners				Р	Υ												<u> </u>		
.,				Р	Υ														

MEETING ADJOURNED AT: 3:45 P.M.

COMPREHENSIVE CITY PLANNING CALENDAR

of

The City of New York

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2012

SPECIAL MEETING AT 1:00 P.M.
IN SPECTOR HALL
22 READE STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK



Michael R. Bloomberg, Mayor
City of New York
Prepared by Yvette V. Gruel, Calendar Officer

To view the Planning Commission Calendar and/or the Zoning Resolution on the World Wide Web, visit the Department of City Planning (DCP) home page at:

nyc.gov/planning

A

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

GENERAL RULES OF PROCEDURE AS PERTAINING TO PUBLIC MEETINGS

- 1. A quorum shall consist of seven members.
- 2. Final action by the Commission shall be by the affirmative vote of not less than seven members.
- 3. Except by unanimous consent, matters upon which public hearing are required by law shall lie over until the next meeting following the public hearing.
- 4. Matters not on the calendar may be considered by unanimous consent.

NOTE - Matters scheduled for public hearing by the City Planning Commission usually appear in three calendars: in Section I, (Scheduling Dates for Future Public Hearings), in Section II, (Reports), and in Section III, (Public Hearings). Matters scheduled for public hearing by Community Boards appear in a separate calendar available in the Calendar Information Office.

NOTICE--CALENDARS: City Planning Commission calendars and disposition sheets are now available on the Department of City Planning's web site (www.nyc.gov/planning). The availability of these documents on-line will occur earlier than the current printed documents.

If you wish to be notified of the web site availability of calendars and disposition sheets, please send your name, organization and E-mail address to the address listed below.

For Calendar Information: call (212) 720-3370.

Note to Subscribers: Notify us of change of address including E-mail by writing to:

City Planning Commission
Calendar Information Office
22 Reade Street - Room 2E
New York, New York 10007-1216

В

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

22 Reade Street, New York, N.Y. 10007-1216

AMANDA M. BURDEN, FAICP, Chair
KENNETH J. KNUCKLES, Esq., Vice Chairman
ANGELA M. BATTAGLIA
RAYANN BESSER
IRWIN G. CANTOR, P.E.
ALFRED C. CERULLO, III
BETTY Y. CHEN
MARIA M. DEL TORO
RICHARD W. EADDY
ANNA HAYES LEVIN
ORLANDO MARIN
SHIRLEY A. MCRAE, Commissioners
YVETTE V. GRUEL, Calendar Officer

The regular public meetings of the Commission shall be held twice monthly on Wednesday at 10:00a.m. in Spector Hall, 22 Reade Street, Manhattan, unless otherwise ordered.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2012

I. REPORT

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

No. 1

JEWISH HOME LIFECARE

CD 7 N 120043 ZCM

IN THE MATTER OF an application, dated August 18, 2011 and revised January 12, 2012, for a certification pursuant to Section 22-42 of the New York City Zoning Resolution with respect to a skilled nursing facility to be located on West 97th Street between Columbus and Amsterdam Avenues (Block 1852, Lot 5), within Community Board 7, Manhattan.

For consideration.